504034382 10/04/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IAN MANSON	10/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANSON ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	773 REDWOOD SQUARE
City:	OAKVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6L 6RL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15284585

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)228-6605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-228-6601

**Email:** houstonpatents@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** BLANK ROME LLP **Address Line 1:** 717 TEXAS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1297-0002US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER KEIRS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Keirs/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed InterCo Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504034382 REEL: 039929 FRAME: 0857

Attorney Docket No.: 1297-0002US-CIP

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This agreement is between:

RECORDED: 10/04/2016

## Ian Manson (Assignor)

the person(s) named above (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural), and

# Manson Environmental Corporation (Assignee)

having a principal place of business at 773 Redwood Square, Oakville, Ontario, L6L 6RL, Canada.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **Assignee** and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

United States Patent Application entitled Method for Recovery of the Constituent

Components of Laterites, Serial No. 15/284,585 filed on 10/04/2016 (Attorney

Docket No. 1297-0002US-CIP),

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications.

Assignor: Ian Manson	Signature: Jun Moon Printed/Typed Name: Ian Manson
	Date: 3rd October 2016
ACCEPTED by Assignee	as of the Date of the Signature Below:
Assignee: Manson Environmental Corporation	Signature:
	Date: 311 Ochta, 2016

AGREED to by Assignor as of the Date of the Signature Below &

PATENT REEL: 039929 FRAME: 0858